Lookingglass Rural Fire District
Training Schedule 2022 (01/01/22)

01/06/22 Safety Committee Meeting/Inspection,
Apparatus Checks, & Officers Meeting Steve
Evolution #30: Maint, tools & equip SS: 21-1 & 22-2

01/08/22 EXTRA: Champagne Ck Navigation event???

01/13/22 TPE skills review-practice-evolutions - DCFD#2
Standard Drill: 1030 Attack, 1060 Resupply Team
01/20/22 EMS/EMR CPR Refresher; Lindsey

01/27/22 NEW Rapid Intervention Teams Chapters 1-2-3-4

02/03/22 RIT Chapters 5-6-7
02/10/22 RIT Chapters 8-9-10

02/17/22 WildLand HandBook WL Strategy, Tactics, Safety Chapters 1-2 Rich/Justin

02/24/22 WildLand Chapters 3-4 Rich/Justin
03/03/22 WildLand Chapters 5-6 BS Gone Rich/Justin
03/05/22 EXTRA: Champagne Ck Navigation event??? Rich/Team
03/10/22 WildLand Chapters 7-8 BS Gone Rich/Justin
03/17/22 WildLand Chapters 9-10 BS Gone Rich/Justin

03/24/22 WildLand Chapters 11-12

03/31/22 Pizza NW Natural Gas Pipeline Jonathan Santizo



04/07/22

04/14/22

04/21/22
04/28/22

04/28/22

05/05/22
05/12/22

05/19/22
05/21/22

05/26/22

06/02/22
06/09/22
06/16/22

06/23/22
06/25/22

06/30/22

Safety Committee Meeting/Inspection,
Apparatus Checks, & Officers Meeting

TPE skills review-evolutions / DCFD#2
Evolution #9: MAYDAY

EMS/EMR:
WildLand Chapters 13-14-15

Pizza Wildland RT 130 refresher

ISO Drill = Flow-Supply
Wildland Pump Ops — Progressive lays

Review & Prep for Regional
Extra WildLand Task Book Regional — Live Burns

Extrication New: Chapters 1-2

Extrication: Chapters 3-4
Extrication: Chapters 5-6
Extrication: Chapters 7-8

Extrication: Chapters 9- 10
Extra: Evolution 25-26-26 Vehicle Extrication

Pizza Extrication: Chapters 11-12

Steve

Team

Lindsey

Jessica DFPA

Steve

Team



07/04/22
07/07/22

07/1422

07/21/22

07/28/22

08/04/22

08/11/22

08/18/22

08/25/22

09/01/22
09/08/22
09/11/21
09/15/22
09/22/22

09/24/22

09/29/22

EXTRA: Fire Works Patrol with 1700, at 1830 hrs
Safety Committee Meeting/Inspection,
Apparatus Checks, & Officers Meeting

TPE skills review-evolutions / DCFD#2
Physical Agility Course

EMS/EMR:

FFI C-24 Haz-Mat Analyzing the Incident
Section VII: General Hazardous Materials Behavior Model

Section VIII: Seven Clues to the Presence of Hazardous Materials

FFI C-25 Haz-Mat Action Operations & Response Objectives

Section II: Initiating Protective Actions
Section IlI: Size-Up and Hazard and Risk Assessment
Section V: Operations Strategies: Hazmat Incidents

FFI C-26 Haz-Mat PPE, Product Control, & Decon
Section VII: Spill Control & Section VIII: Leak Control

FFI C-26
Section IX: Decontamination & Haz-Mat Evolution #31-32-33

Haz-Mat Awareness Review— Roseburg Fire 1830-2130

FFIl Chapter 18, Foam Firefighting, Section | & I

AO CH14 Foam:
Skill Sheets: 18.1, 18.2 & Evolution #28
EXTRA 9-1-1 Twin Towers 343 FF’s Lost

Avista Gas

LPG Refresher (Hands On/set-up)

Extra: Host Regional LPG School — NIGHT 1800- 2200
Skill Sheet 18.3 Control & Evolution #29

Douglas Electric

Steve

Team

Lindsey

Bob S

Bob

Steve
Team



10/06/22

10/13/22

10/??/22
10/15/22

10/20/22

10/27/22

11/03/22

11/10/22

11/17/22

11/24/22

12/01/22
12/08/22
12/15/22
12/22/22

12/29/22

Safety Committee Meeting/Inspection,
Apparatus Checks, & Officers Meeting

TPE skills review-evolutions / DCFD#2

Evolution #20: Attack from a Ladder
Evolution #19: Attack Above Ground

Extra Duty: 12:30 t0 2pm Fire prevention program for School
Extra: Open House Social??? Auto Extrication???

EMS/EMR

OSHA: Bloodborne Pathogen 16 min; HIPAA 18 min;
OSHA: Respiratory Protection 19 min;

SCBA donning, use, Fit Test (Computer)

OSHA: Sexual Harassment - Staff 34 min; Workplace
Harassment 27 min; Child/Elder Abuse — Mandatory Reporting

Hazard Communication 30 min; Safety Data Sheets,
Fire Extinguisher Safety 12 min; Personnel Protective

Equipment (PPE) 14 min

Thanksgiving

Steve

Who?

Lindsey
Steve

Lindsey

Bob S

Bob S

Bob S

Bob S

FFI & 1I: C-27 IMS-ICS Section I: NIMS-ICS Organizational Functions

FFI & II: C-27 IMS-ICS Section Il: Incident Leadership
FFI & II: C-27 IMS-ICS Section llI: Incident Management
Flue Fires

Pizza



Rapid Intervention Teams, 2nd Edition

1. Why Rapid Intervention?

2. Sudden Unexpected Events

3. Applicable Codes/Standards

4. Operational Concepts

5. On-Scene Organization and Preparation
6. RIT Deployment

7. Interior Rescue Evolutions

8. Exterior Rescue Evolutions

9. Maximizing Use of the RIT

10. Accountability

Firefighter's Handbook On Wildland
Firefighting Strategy, Tactics and Safety, 4th
Edition

Wildland Fire Fighter | and 1l

Wildland Fire Officer | and Il

Wildland/Urban Interface Protection Specialist
Wildland/Urban Interface Coordinator

NWCG content:

Human Factors in the Wildland Fire Service

Initial Attack Incident Commander

Driving for the Fire Service

Engine Boss

Tractor/Plow Boss

Applied Interagency Incident Business Management
Task Force/Strike Team Leader

Tactical Decision Making in Wildland Fires.



Chapter List

=

. Fireline Safety

2. Fire Weather

3. Topography and Fuels

4. Wildland Fire Behavior

5. Fireline Construction

6. Use of Water and Fire

7. Use of Firefighting Resources

8. Initial Attack: Strategies and Tactics

©

. Wildland/Urban Firefighting: Strategies and Tactics
10. Incident Command System

11. Firefighting Realities

12. Map Reading

13. Fire Prevention

14. Hazardous Materials Recognition

15. Use and Care of Hand Tools



Vehicle Extrication

. Vehicle Incident Safety

=

2. Hazards and Hazard Mitigation

3. Incident Management Responsibilities

4. Tools and Equipment

5. Victim Management

6. Passenger Vehicles

7. Passenger Vehicle Stabilization Operations

8. Passenger Vehicle: Victim Disentanglement and Extrication

9. Medium and Heavy Vehicles

10. Commercial/Heavy Stabilization Operations

11. Commercial/Heavy Vehicle: Victim Disentanglement and Extrication

12. Special Extrication Situations

Skip a year for hose testing? Lack of use?Hose Test x 6
Wildland Firefighter: S-130 will take 4 — 8 hr days, or 15 drill nights (31.5 + hrs)
Communications, Respond via 9-1-1 Dispatcher

Section XI: Transportation Placards, Labels, and Markings
Section XlI: Other Markings and Colors




