### Lookingglass Rural Fire District Training Schedule 2022

01/06/22 <mark>01/08/22</mark>	Safety Committee Meeting/Inspection, Apparatus Checks, & Officers Meeting Evolution #30: Maint, tools & equip SS: 21-1 & 22 EXTRA: Champagne Ck Navigation event???	2-2	Steve
01/13/22	TPE skills review-practice-evolutions - Standard Drill: 1030 Attack, 1060 Resupply		DCFD#2 Team
01/20/22	EMS/EMR CPR Refresher;		Lindsey
01/27/22	NEW Rapid Intervention Teams Chapters 1-2-3-4		
02/03/22	RIT Chapters 5-6-7		
02/10/22	RIT Chapters 8-9-10		
02/17/22	WildLand HandBook WL Strategy, Tactics, Safety C	Chapters 1-2	Rich/Justin
02/24/22	WildLand Chapters 3-4		Rich/Justin
03/03/22 <mark>03/05/22</mark>	WildLand Chapters 5-6 EXTRA: Champagne Ck Navigation event???	BS Gone	Rich/Justin Rich/Team
03/10/22	WildLand Chapters 7-8	BS Gone	Rich/Justin
03/17/22	WildLand Chapters 9-10	BS Gone	Rich/Justin
03/24/22	WildLand Chapters 11-12		
03/31/22	Pizza NW Natural Gas Pipeline	Jonatha	in Santizo

04/07/22	Safety Committee Meeting/Inspection, Apparatus Checks, & Officers Meeting	Steve
04/14/22	TPE skills review-evolutions / DCFD#2 Evolution #9: MAYDAY	Team
04/21/22	EMS/EMR:	Lindsey
04/28/22	WildLand Chapters 13-14-15	
04/28/22	Pizza Wildland RT 130 refresher	Jessica DFPA
05/05/22	ISO Drill – Flow-Supply	
05/12/22	Wildland Pump Ops – Progressive lays	Steve
05/19/22	Review & Prep for Regional	
05/21/22	Extra WildLand Task Book Regional – Live Burns	Team
05/26/22	Extrication New: Chapters 1-2	
06/02/22	Extrication: Chapters 3-4	
06/09/22	Extrication: Chapters 5-6	
06/16/22	Extrication: Chapters 7-8	
06/23/22	Extrication: Chapters 9- 10	

- 06/25/22 Extra: Evolution 25-26-26 Vehicle Extrication
- 06/30/22 Pizza Extrication: Chapters 11-12

07/04/22	EXTRA: Fire Works Patrol with 1700, at 1830 hrs	
07/07/22	Safety Committee Meeting/Inspection,	
	Apparatus Checks, & Officers Meeting	Steve
07/1422	TPE skills review-evolutions / DCFD#2	Team
	Physical Agility Course	
07/21/22	EMS/EMR:	Lindsey
07/28/22	FFI C-24 Haz-Mat Analyzing the Incident	
	Section VII: General Hazardous Materials Behavior Model	
	Section VIII: Seven Clues to the Presence of Hazardous Materials	
08/04/22	FFI C-25 Haz-Mat Action Operations & Response Objectives	
	Section II: Initiating Protective Actions	
	Section III: Size-Up and Hazard and Risk Assessment	
	Section V: Operations Strategies: Hazmat Incidents	
08/11/22	FFI C-26 Haz-Mat PPE, Product Control, & Decon	
	Section VII: Spill Control & Section VIII: Leak Control	
08/18/22	FFI C-26	
	Section IX: Decontamination & Haz-Mat Evolution #31-32-33	
08/25/22	Haz-Mat Awareness Review– Roseburg Fire 1830-2130	
09/01/22	FFII Chapter 18, Foam Firefighting, Section I & II	Bob S
09/08/22	AO CH14 Foam:	
	Skill Sheets: 18.1, 18.2 & Evolution #28	Bob
09/11/21	EXTRA 9-1-1 Twin Towers 343 FF's Lost	
09/15/22	Avista Gas	
09/22/22	LPG Refresher (Hands On/set-up)	Steve
09/24/22	Extra: Host Regional LPG School – NIGHT 1800- 2200	Team
	Skill Sheet 18.3 Control & Evolution #29	
09/29/22	Douglas Electric	

10/06/22	Safety Committee Meeting/Inspection, Apparatus Checks, & Officers Meeting		
10/13/22	TPE skills review-evolutions / DCFD#2 Evolution #20: Attack from a Ladder Evolution #19: Attack Above Ground		
10/??/22 10/15/22	Extra Duty: 12:30 t0 2pm Fire prevention program for School Extra: Open House Social??? Auto Extrication???	Lindsey Steve	
10/20/22	EMS/EMR	Lindsey	
10/27/22	OSHA: Bloodborne Pathogen 16 min; HIPAA 18 min;	Bob S	
11/03/22	OSHA: Respiratory Protection 19 min; SCBA donning, use, Fit Test (Computer)	Bob S	
11/10/22	OSHA: Sexual Harassment - Staff 34 min; Workplace Harassment 27 min; Child/Elder Abuse – Mandatory Reporting	Bob S	
11/17/22	Hazard Communication 30 min; Safety Data Sheets, Fire Extinguisher Safety 12 min; Personnel Protective Equipment (PPE) 14 min	Bob S	
<mark>11/24/22</mark>	Thanksgiving		
- /- /			
12/01/22	FFI & II: C-27 IMS-ICS Section I: NIMS-ICS Organizational Functions		
12/08/22	FFI & II: C-27 IMS-ICS Section II: Incident Leadership		
12/15/22	FFI & II: C-27 IMS-ICS Section III: Incident Management		
12/22/22	Flue Fires		
12/29/22	Pizza		

# Rapid Intervention Teams, 2nd Edition

- 1. Why Rapid Intervention?
- 2. Sudden Unexpected Events
- 3. Applicable Codes/Standards
- 4. Operational Concepts
- 5. On-Scene Organization and Preparation
- 6. RIT Deployment
- 7. Interior Rescue Evolutions
- 8. Exterior Rescue Evolutions
- 9. Maximizing Use of the RIT
- 10. Accountability

### Firefighter's Handbook On Wildland Firefighting Strategy, Tactics and Safety, 4th Edition

#### NFPA 1051 content:

- Wildland Fire Fighter I and II
- Wildland Fire Officer I and II
- Wildland/Urban Interface Protection Specialist
- Wildland/Urban Interface Coordinator

#### **NWCG content:**

- Human Factors in the Wildland Fire Service
- Initial Attack Incident Commander
- Driving for the Fire Service
- Engine Boss
- Tractor/Plow Boss
- Applied Interagency Incident Business Management
- Task Force/Strike Team Leader
- Tactical Decision Making in Wildland Fires.

### **Chapter List**

- 1. Fireline Safety
- 2. Fire Weather
- 3. Topography and Fuels
- 4. Wildland Fire Behavior
- 5. Fireline Construction
- 6. Use of Water and Fire
- 7. Use of Firefighting Resources
- 8. Initial Attack: Strategies and Tactics
- 9. Wildland/Urban Firefighting: Strategies and Tactics
- 10. Incident Command System
- 11. Firefighting Realities
- 12. Map Reading
- 13. Fire Prevention
- 14. Hazardous Materials Recognition
- 15. Use and Care of Hand Tools

## Vehicle Extrication

- 1. Vehicle Incident Safety
- 2. Hazards and Hazard Mitigation
- 3. Incident Management Responsibilities
- 4. Tools and Equipment
- 5. Victim Management
- 6. Passenger Vehicles
- 7. Passenger Vehicle Stabilization Operations
- 8. Passenger Vehicle: Victim Disentanglement and Extrication
- 9. Medium and Heavy Vehicles
- 10. Commercial/Heavy Stabilization Operations
- 11. Commercial/Heavy Vehicle: Victim Disentanglement and Extrication
- 12. Special Extrication Situations

Skip a year for hose testing? Lack of use? Hose Test x 6

Wildland Firefighter: S-130 will take 4 – 8 hr days, or 15 drill nights (31.5 + hrs)

Communications, Respond via 9-1-1 Dispatcher

Section XI: Transportation Placards, Labels, and Markings Section XII: Other Markings and Colors